allot, from among the 67,371,734 excess Offer Shares, to the applicants in accordance with the

principles stated in the Prospectus.

– 2 –

Allotment results in respect of the excess Offer Shares are set out as follows:

Number of excess Offer Shares applied for

Number of valid

applications

under excess

application

forms

Total number

of excess

Offer Shares

applied for

Total number

of Offer

Shares

allocated

Approximate

percentage of

allocation based

on the total

number of excess

Offer Shares

applied for

(%)

334 to 171,138,514 242 189,155,638 67,371,734 35.48% to 100%

The Directors consider that the allocation of the excess Offer Shares is on a fair and

reasonable basis and accords with the principles for allocation of excess Offer Shares disclosed

in the Prospectus.

SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

The following is a table showing the changes in the shareholding structure of the Company

immediately before and upon completion of the Open Offer and as at the date of this

announcement:

Name of Shareholder

Immediately before completion

of the Open Offer

Immediately after completion of

the Open Offer and as at the

date of this announcement

No. of Shares

Approximate

% No. of Shares

Approximate

%

YDHK (also being a controlling

shareholder of the Company) (Note 1) 252,016,000 36.70% 389,241,333 42.50%

Parties acting in concert with YDHK:

Pan Wanqu (Note 2) 1,020,000 0.15% 1,360,000 0.15%

Liu Xiaoguang (Note 3) 600,000 0.09% 800,000 0.09%

Qi Guang Ya (Note 4) — — — —

Chen Yunhua (Note 5) — — — —

Sub-total for aggregate holdings of YDHK

and parties acting in concert with it: 253,636,000 36.94% 391,401,333 42.74%

Other Directors:

Dong Li Yong 3,000,000 0.44% 3,000,000 0.33%

Hu Huaimin 848,000 0.12% 1,130,667 0.12%

Public 429,284,907 62.50% 520,159,876 56.81%

Total: 686,768,907 100% 915,691,876 100%

– 3 –

Notes:

(1) These Shares are owned by YDHK. Jiangsu YD holds the entire issued share capital of YDHK and is

deemed to be interested in these Shares held by YDHK.

(2) Mr. Pan Wanqu is a director of Jiangsu YD.

(3) Mr. Liu Xiaoguang is an executive Director and also a director of YDHK.

(4) Mr. Qi Guang Ya is a non-executive Director and also a director of Jiangsu YD.

(5) Mr. Chen Yunhua is a non-executive Director and also a director of each of YDHK and Jiangsu YD.

DESPATCH OF SHARE CERTIFICATES FOR THE OFFER SHARES AND THEIR

COMMENCEMENT OF DEALINGS

It is expected that the certificates for the Offer Shares will be despatched by ordinary post to